505409402 04/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5456192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGER-MARGRETE PROCIDA	05/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO DENMARK I/S	
Street Address:	PRIORPARKEN 480	
City:	BRONDBY	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16374117	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: cdavis@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP **Address Line 1:** 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NKTR-59029US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN M. GALLO
SIGNATURE:	/bryanmgallo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=NKTR-59029US1-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048783 FRAME: 0707

505409402

Assignment of an invention

I, the undersigned

Name:		Name:	
	Inger-Margrete Procida		
Address:		Address:	
	Brønlundsallé 46;	3	
	2900 Hellerup, Denmark		
who is	the rightful inventor of an invention entitled		
Title:			
	AN UNBONDED FLEXIBLE PIPE		
for whi	ch an application for a patent was filed in USA		
on:	2018-04-05	under No.:	62/653,011
do here	by assign to		
Company			
	National Oilwell Varco Denmark I/S		
Pamere	addraws		

all of my rights for USA and all other countries to said invention including the right to apply for and obtain a patent for this invention and to claim priority from the filing date of the above identified application.

Priorparken 480, 2605, Brondby, Denmark

Also I undertake to sign all documents relating to obtaining the patents including assignment documents for other countries than USA.

Signature of inventor:	Paid-	Place and date:	02-05-29/8
Jam Call	A & O minter committee	mana Sil	

Assignee:



Page 1 of 1

Assignment US SN 62653011 (002)

RECORDED: 04/03/2019

PATENT REEL: 048783 FRAME: 0708